
DEC CHAIRPERSONS AND LIAISONS 

FIRST DISTRICT  
Daniel J. Beeson, Chair 
633 So. Concord Street, Suite 400 
South St. Paul, MN  55075 
(651) 451-1831 
(651) 450-7384 Fax 
dbeeson@levander.com  

 SECOND DISTRICT 
Barb Crassweller 
E-1401 First National Bank Bldg. 
332 Minnesota Street 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
(651) 222-0846 
barb@ramseybar.org 

THIRD DISTRICT 
Michael Spindler-Krage, Chair 
201 - 4th Street SE, Room 247 
Rochester, MN  55904-3780 
(507) 328-2106 (Business) 
(507) 328-2727 (Fax) 
mskrage@rochestermn.gov 

FOURTH DISTRICT 
Julia Peacock 
Hennepin County Ethics Committee 
600 Nicollet Mall, Suite 390 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
(612) 752-6600 
(612) 752-6601 Fax 
julia@hcba.org 

FIFTH DISTRICT 
J. Scott Braden, Chair 
415 - 2nd Avenue NW 
Faribault, MN  55021 
(507) 332-7483 
(507) 332-7484 Fax 
scottb@bradenlawoffice.com 

SIXTH DISTRICT 
Steven R. Sunde, Chair 
P.O. Box 506 
St. James, MN  56081-0506 
(507) 375-3352 
(507) 375-4483 Fax 
ssunde@cccinternet.net 

SEVENTH DISTRICT 
Timothy M. Churchwell 
274 Central Avenue 
Long Prairie, MN  56347-0089 
Business:  320-732-2191 
Fax:   320-732-6419 
tim@peterschurchwell.com 

EIGHTH DISTRICT 
Benjamin J. King, Chair 
65 South Park Avenue  
Le Center, MN, 56057  
(507) 357-2278  
(507) 357-2270 Fax 
bking@co.le-sueur.mn.us  

NINTH DISTRICT 
Jared D. Peterson, Chair 
519 Center Street 
P.O. Box 428 
New Ulm, MN  56073 
(507) 233-3900 
(507) 354-7297 Fax 
jdp@brolaw.com 

TENTH DISTRICT 
Kelly M. Wagner, Chair 
124 North Broadway 
P.O. Box 1268 
Spring Valley, MN  55975 
(507) 346-7301 
(507) 346-2537 Fax 
kwagner@baudlerlaw.com 

ELEVENTH DISTRICT 
Jessica Durbin, Chair 
800 Wells Fargo Center 
230 West Superior Street, #800 
Duluth, MN  55802 
(218) 722-6331 
(218) 722-3031 Fax 
jdurbin@duluthlaw.com 

TWELFTH DISTRICT 
Richard G. Stulz, Chair 
214 6th Avenue 
Madison, MN  56256 
(320) 598-7578 
(320) 598-3701 Fax 
rgstulz@frontiernet.net  

THIRTEENTH DISTRICT 
Damain D. Sandy, Chair 
114 Hiawatha Avenue North 
P.O. Box 128 
Pipestone, MN  56164 
(507) 825-4266 
(507) 825-4267 Fax 
ooblaw@iw.net  

FOURTEENTH DISTRICT 
Wayne Swanson, Chair 
P.O. Box 555 
213R North Broadway 
Crookston, MN  56716-0555 
(218) 281-4343 
(218) 281-1888 Fax 
wayne@swansonlaw.net  

FIFTEENTH DISTRICT 
John P. Dimich, Chair 
432 NE 3rd Avenue 
Grand Rapids, MN  55744 
(218) 326-1765 
(218) 326-1766 Fax 
dimichlaw@grandrapidsmn.com 

mailto:wayne@swansonlaw.net


 

SIXTEENTH DISTRICT 
Jan M. Nordmeyer, Chair 
14 South Franklin Street 
Glenwood, MN  56334 
(320) 634-4584 
(320) 634-5543 Fax 
jan@nknlo.com 

SEVENTEENTH DISTRICT 
Hans K. Carlson, Chair 
603 2nd Street 
Jackson, MN  56143-1645 
Bus: (507)847-4200 
Fax: (507)847-3028 
ccblawyers@qwestoffice.net  

EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT 
Mr. Kim E. Brandell, Chair 
11070 - 183rd Circle NW, Ste. AA 
Elk River, MN  55330-1517 
(763) 441-4825  
Kota007@hotmail.com 

NINETEENTH DISTRICT 
Beth A. Beaman, Chair 
Chisago County Atty’s Office 
313 North Main St., Room 373 
Center City, MN  55012 
(651) 213-8400 (Business) 
(651) 213-8401 (Fax) 
babeama@co.chisago.mn.us  

TWENTIETH DISTRICT (Range Bar) 
Bruce Williams, Chair 
P.O. Box 94 
Virginia, MN  55792 
(218) 741-1230 
(218) 741-1231  Fax 
brucerw@cpinternet.com 

TWENTY-FIRST DISTRICT 
Robert A. Howard 
300 Anoka Office Center 
2150 Third Avenue 
Anoka, MN  55303 
(763) 421-4110 
(763) 421-1040 Fax 
bobhoward@hshlaw.com  


